Dimensions and specifications may be changed without prior notice.
Nickel Plated Brass Liquid Tight Strain Relief FittingsNickel Plated Brass Liquid Tight Strain Relief Fittings
www.sea lconusa .com www.sea lconusa .com
44
Nickel Plated Brass Liquid Tight Strain Relief FittingsNickel Plated Brass Liquid Tight Strain Relief Fittings
Dimensions and specifications may be changed without prior notice.
For Material Specifications and Approval Information, please refer to page 45.
N

Part Numbers Thread
Type
& Size
Fits
Nominal
Conduit
Size
Dimensions in Inches (mm)
-4 °F to 176 °F
(-20 °C to 80 °C) Flange A B C D E
Length Width Height Distance
between
Holes
Hole
Diameter
FL-11-BK PG 11 12 1 1.93 (49) 1.85 (47) 1.38 (35) 1.46 (37) .20 (5)
FL-16-BK PG 16 17 1 1.93 (49) 1.85 (47) 1.38 (35) 1.46 (37) .20 (5)
FL-21-BK PG 21 23 1 2.72 (69) 2.56 (65) 1.73 (44) 2.05 (52) .26 (6.5)
FL-29-BK PG 29 29 2 3.54 (90) 3.07 (78) 2.17 (55) 2.56 (65) .28 (7)
FL-36-BK PG 36 37 2 3.94 (100) 3.70 (94) 2.60 (66) 3.15 (80) .28 (7)
FL-48-BK PG 48 50 2 4.57 (116) 3.98 (101) 2.99 (76) 3.46 (88) .28 (7)
See page
49 for thread
specs
Double-Seal Fittings: Conduit & Cable Gland Combination

Conduit
Size
Dimensions
-40 °F to 230 °F
(-40 °C to 110 °C ) A B C F1/F
Hole O.D.
+ .01”
(+.25 mm)
Thread
Length
Body
Length
Wrench
Flat
DS09AA-BK PG 9 .16 - .31 (4 - 8) 10 .60 (15.2) .31 (8) 1.73 (44) .75 (19) / .87 (22)
DS11AA-BK PG 11 .20 - .39 (5 - 10) 12 .73 (18.5) .31 (8) 1.85 (47) .87 (22) / .95 (24)
DS13AA-BK PG 13 / 13.5 .24 - .47 (6 - 12) 17 .80 (20.3) .35 (9) 1.93 (49) .95 (24) / 1.18 (30)
DS16AA-BK PG 16 .39 - .55 (10 - 14) 17 .88 (22.3) .39 (10) 1.97 (50) 1.06 (27) / 1.18 (30)
DS21AA-BK PG 21 .51 - .71 (13 - 18) 23 1.12 (28.4) .43 (11) 2.32 (59) 1.30 (33) / 1.50 (38)
DS09NA-BK 3/8” NPT .16 - .31 (4 - 8) 10 .68 (17.2) .59 (15) 2.01 (51) .75 (19) / .87 (22)
DS13NA-BK 1/2” NPT .24 - .47 (6 - 12) 17 .83 (21.1) .51 (13) 2.09 (53) .95 (24) / 1.18 (30)
DS16NA-BK 1/2” NPT .39 - .55 (10 - 14) 17 .83 (21.1) .51 (13) 2.09 (53) 1.06 (27) / 1.18 (30)
DS21NA-BK 3/4” NPT .51 - .71 (13 - 18) 23 1.05 (26.7) .51 (13) 2.40 (61) 1.30 (33) / 1.50 (38)
DS16MA-BK M16 x 1.5 .16 - .31 (4 - 8) 10 .63 (16) .31 (8) 1.73 (44) .75 (19) / .87 (22)
DS20MA-BK M20 x 1.5 .24 - .47 (6 - 12) 17 .79 (20) .35 (9) 1.93 (49) .95 (24) / 1.18 (30)
DS25MA-BK M25 x 1.5 .51 - .71 (13 - 18) 23 .98 (25) .43 (11) 2.32 (59) 1.30 (33) / 1.50 (38)
See page
49 for thread